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Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

~
Section 1 - Division of Records and Repor (RAR) Completes
Docket No. 001814-EI Date Docketed: 12/22/2000 Title: Complaint of Metricom, Inc. against Florida Power & Light
Company for violation of Sections 366.03 and 366.06(2),
Company: Florida Power & Light Company F.S.. for refusal to offer Metricom adequate and efficient
Metricom, Inc. electric service at fair and reasonable rates.
0fficial Filing Date:
Last Day to Suspend: Expiration:
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Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program/Module A9 WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision level Due Dates
OPR Staff D Hart, M Stern
0 Previous  Current
1. Answer Due NONE 01/16/2001
2. Revised CASR Due NONE 0173172001
3
Staff Counsel D Hart, M Stern 4.
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36.
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Staff Counsel 40.
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- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
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Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; .
the identical panel decides the case. Approved: vl
Wnere one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is vy
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: 01/10/2001
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Case Scheduling/Rescheduling Advice
Last Revised 01/11/2001 at 10:47 Page 1 of 1
Printed on 01/12/2001 at 11:41

| Deputy Executive Director/Tech Satety & Electric Reliability Director
| Appeals Director Records & Reporting Director

x| Legal Director PAI Director

Commissioner Palecki X| Economic Regulation Director Regulatory Oversight Director
Executive Director X| Competitive Services Director Court Reporter

Public Information Officer [X| Consumer Affairs Director Staff Contact - Marlene Stern

To: Commissioner Deason
Commissioner Jaber
Commissioner Baez

From: Office of Chairman E. Leon Jacobs

Docket Number: 001814-EI

Docket Title: Complaint of Metricom, Inc. against Florida Power & Light Company for violation of Sections 366.03 and 366.06(2), F.S., for
refusal to offer Metricom adequate and efficient electric service at fair and reasonable rates.

1. Schedule Information

Event Former Date, New Date Location Time
Prehearing Conference 06/25/2001 |Tallahassee, Room 152 1:30 PM - 5:00 PM
Hearing 07/03/2001 |Tallahassee, Room 148 9:30 AM - 5:00 PM

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Former Assignments Current Assignments

Hearing Co issioners Hearing | Staff Commissioners Hearing | Staff
Officers Exam. Exam.
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Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks

Remarks:
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. Case Assignment and Scheduling Record
(RAR) Completes

12/22/2000 Title:
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Program/Module A9 WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision level Due Dates
OPR Staff D Hart. M Stern
1 Previous  Current
1. Issue Identification NONE 0370772001
2. Direct Testimony 0372872001
3. Intervenor Testimony NONE 0471877001
Staff Counsel D Hart, M Stern 4. Staff Testimony, 1T any NONE 057097200
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OCRs ¢ ) 6. Prehearing Statements NONE (067117200
7. Discovery Cutoff NONE 067227200
8. Prehearing NONE 0672572001
9. Prehearing Order NONE 067277200
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Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; .
the identical panel decides the case. Approved:
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is -
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: 01/29/2001
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. Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repor (RAR) Completes
Docket No. 001814-EI Date Docketed: 12/22/2000 Title: Complaint of Metricom, Inc. against Florida Power & Light
Company for violation of Sections 366.03 and 366.06(2),
Company: Florida Power & Light Company F.S., for refusal to offer Metricom adequate and efficient
Metricom, Inc. electric service at fair and reasonable rates.

0fficial Filing Date:
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Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program/Module A9 WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision level Due Dates
QPR _Staff D Hart, M Stern
2 Previous  Current
1. Issue Identification SAME 0370772001
2. Direct Testimony SAME 0372872001
3. Intervenor Testimony SAME 0471872001
Staff Counsel D Hart, M Stern 4. Staff Testimony, 1T any SAME | 0570972001
5. Rebuttal Testimony SAME 0572372001
OCRs ¢ ) 6. Notice of Prehearing NONE | 06/06/2001
7. Prehearing Statements SAME 0671172001
8. Prehearing 0672572001 | 0671372001
9. Notice of Hearing NONE 0671972001
10. Discovery Cutoff SAME 067227200
(ECR) C Kummer, D Wheeler 11. Prehearing Order SAME 0672772001
12. Hearing SAME 0770372001
13. Transcripts Due SAME 0771772001
14. Briefs Due SAME 0773172001
15. Staff Recommendation SAME 0872372001
(CMP) S Simmons 16. Agenda SAME 0970472001
17. Standard Order SAME 0972472001
18. Close Docket or Revise CASR SAME 1072472001
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Case Scheduling/Rescheduling Advice
Last Revised 01/31/2001 at 09:21 Page 1 af1
Printed on 02/06/2001 at 17:14

To: Commissioner Deason Deputy Executive Director/Tech Safety & Electric Reliability Director
Commissioner Jaber Appeals Director Records & Reporting Director
Commissioner Baez Legal Director PAI Director
Commissioner Palecki Economic Regulation Director Regulatory Oversight Director
Executive Director Competitive Services Director Court Reporter
Public Information Officer [X] Consumer Affairs Director Staff Contact - Marlene Stern

From: Office of Chairman E. Leon Jacobs
Docket Number: 001814-EI

Docket Title: Complaint of Metricom, Inc. against Florida Power & Light Company for violation of Sections 366.03 and 366.06(2), F.S., for
refusal to offer Metricom adequate and efficient electric service at fair and reasonable rates.

1. Schedule Information

Event Former Date] New Date Location Time

Prehearing Conference 06/25/2001 06/13/2001 |Tallahassee, Room 148 9:30 AM - 12:00 PM

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Former Assignments Current Assignments
Hearing Commissioners Hearing | Staff Commissioners Hearing | Staff
Officers Exam. Exam.
ALL |JC |DS|JB | BZ|PL ALL |JC [ DS|JB | BZ| PL
X
Prehearing " .
Commissioners Commissioners
Officer .
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Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks

Remarks:
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(RAR) Completes

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repor -

Docket No. 001814-EIl Date Docketed: 12/22/2000 Title: Complaint of Metricom, Inc. against Florida Power & Light
Company for violation of Sections 366.03 and 366.06(2),
Company: Florida Power & Light Company F.S.., for refusal to offer Metricom adequate and efficient

Metricom, Inc. electric service at fair and reasonable rat
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Program/Module A9 WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision Tevel Due Dates
QPR Staff D Hart, M Stern
3 Previous  Current
1. Issue Identification 03/07720017104/12/72001
2. Direct Testimony - Petitioner 0372872001 | 0472772001
3. Direct Testimony - Company NONE 0571172001
Staff Counsel D Hart, M Stern 4. Intervenor Testimony 0471872001 | 0571872001
5. Staff Testimony, if any 05/09/2001 | 06/017200
OCRs (ECR) C Kummer, D Wneeler 6. Notice of Prehearing SAME | 06/06/200
7. Rebuttal Testimony 0572372001 | 06/1172001
8. Prehearing Statements SAME 0671172001
9. Prehearing 0672572001 | 0671372001
10. Notice of Hearing SAME 067197200
(CMP) S Simmons 11. Discovery Cutoff SAME (0672272001
12. Prehearing Order SAME 067277200
13. Hearing SAME 077037200
14. Transcript of Hearing Due SAME 0771772001
15. Briefs Due SAME 0773172000
(SER) B McNulty. J Ruehl, B Windham 16. Staff Recommendation SAME 0872372001
17. Agenda SAME 0970472001
18. Standard Order SAME 09724772001
%g. CTose Docket or Revise CASR SAME 1072472001
« ) 21.
22,
23.
24,
25,
« ) 26.
2.
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Recommended assignments for hearing 31
and/or deciding this case: g%.
Full Commission _X  Commission Panel 34.
Hearing Examiner __ Staff . gg.
Date filed with RAR: 03/19/2001 gg
Initials: OPR 39.
Staff Counsel 40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes PSC-cl- 0LbL>-Plo- El R

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer

Commissioners Hrg. | Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam.

ALL JC|DS|JB|BZ|PL JC | DS | JB | BZ | PL

X X
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; 'l
the identical panel decides the case. Approved: 4% o
Wnere one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is -
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: 03/19/2001
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Case Scheduling/Rescheduling Advice
Last Revised 04/16/2001 at 11:43 Page 1 of 1
Printed on 04/18/2001 at 09:48

To: Commissioner Deason Deputy Executive Director/Tech Safety & Electric Reliability Director
Commissioner Jaber Appeals Director Records & Reporting Director
Commissioner Baez Legal Director PAI Director
Commissioner Palecki Economic Regulation Director Regulatory Oversight Director
Executive Director - Competitive Services Director Court Reporter
Public Information Officer (X] Consumer Affairs Director Staff Contact - Marlene Stern

From: Office of Chairman E. Leon Jacobs
Docket Number: 001814-EI

Docket Title: Complaint of Metricom, Inc. against Florida Power & Light Company for violation of Sections 366.03 and 366.06(2), F.S., for
refusal to offer Metricom adequate and efficient electric service at fair and reasonable rates.

1. Schedule Information

Event Former Date] New Date Location Time
Prehearing Conference 06/13/2001 |Cancelled [Tallahassee, Room 148 9:30 AM - 12:00 PM
Hearing 07/03/2001 |Cancelled [Tallahassee, Room 148 9:30 AM - 5:00 PM

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Former Assignments Current Assignments

Hearing Commissioners Hearing | Staff Commissioners Hearing | Staff
Officers Exam. Exam.

ALL|JC | DS|JB | BZ| PL ALL |JC | DS|JB | BZ| PL

X
Prehearing . ..
Commissioners Commissioners

Officer

JC |DS|JB | BZ| PL|ADM JC |DS|JB | BZ| PL |ADM

X

Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks

PSC/JBE 8 (06/1999) CCS Form Number: 001814-EI-00001-003



STATE OF FLORIDA

DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING
BLANCA S. BAYO

DIRECTOR

(850) 413-6770

Commissioners:

J. TERRY DEASON, CHAIRMAN
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

LiLA A. JABER

BRAULIO L. BAEZ

MICHAEL A. PALECKI

Public Serbice Commission

December 26, 2000

D. Bruce May, Esquire

Holland & Knight, LLP

315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 600
Post Office Box 810

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0810

Re: Docket No. 001814-El
Dear Mr. May:

This will acknowledge receipt of a complaint of Metricom, Inc. against Florida Power
& Light Company for violation of Sections 366.03 and 366.06(2), F.S., for refusal to offer
Metricom adequate and efficient electric service at fair and reasonable rates which was
filed in this office on December 22, 2000, and assigned the above-referenced docket
number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248
or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Please make notes as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires
certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone,
address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you
will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur.

Division of Records and Reporting —
Florida Public Service Commission! DOCUMENT NO. ,

¥

UCail-0)

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us
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RAR Official Filing:
3/16/01***********11:35 AM***********Mat"da sanders************l

Matilda Sanders bb2-PCo

To: Mary Diskerud Cf = .

Subject: RE: X = M

-----Original Message--— 6 > =

From: Mary Diskerud 5 = 1%
- O

Sent: Friday, March 16, 2001 11:36 AM
To: RAR - Orders-Notices
Subject:

001814ep.ddh has been copied to gcorders and | will bring down a copy.
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